
Utah State (4-1) -vs- Santa Clara (5-1)
11/28/12 at Santa Clara, Calif.

 
 

 
 
Utah State 80

Santa Clara 78

Date: 11/28/12
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 1,442
Site: Santa Clara, Calif.
Referees: James Giron, Horace Shields, Klaus Endrissat

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
Utah State 34 36 10 80
Santa Clara 33 37 8 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Shaw, Jarred * 33 6-8 0-0 3-4 2-6 8 5 2 5 1 0 15
13 Medlin, Preston * 42 3-6 2-4 3-3 0-4 4 2 5 4 0 1 11
12 Berger, Danny * 27 3-10 2-5 3-4 0-5 5 2 2 1 0 1 11
20 Roland, TeNale * 26 3-6 1-4 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 9
01 Clifford, Ben * 11 0-2 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 5 3 1 0 0 0
34 Reed, Kyisean 37 5-7 0-0 1-3 1-6 7 2 0 4 0 4 11
21 Butterfield, Spencer 16 3-3 2-2 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 3 0 0 9
00 Davis, Marcel 19 3-6 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 3 3 0 2 8
25 Stone, Jordan 9 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 4
15 Jean, Marvin 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 225 28-50 7-17 17-23 9-28 37 22 17 25 1 9 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-27   44.44 % 3-10   30.00 % 7-9   77.78 %
Second Half 14-20   70.00 % 3-6   50.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
OT 1 2-3   66.67 % 1-1   100.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 28-50   56.0 % 7-17   41.2 % 17-23   73.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 8 2nd-17:25

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 FOSTER, Kevin * 35 9-23 5-13 4-5 0-3 3 3 1 5 1 4 27
00 ROQUEMORE, Evan * 39 7-13 2-5 7-9 1-1 2 1 9 1 1 2 23
15 TRASOLINI, Marc * 34 2-6 0-1 3-6 2-5 7 3 0 3 2 1 7
25 McARTHUR, John * 20 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 4 1 1 0 0 3
42 COWELS, Raymond III * 26 1-6 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 3 2
20 JOHNSON, Denzel 17 2-3 0-1 5-6 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 9
44 ATANGA, Yannick 24 1-3 0-0 2-3 3-0 3 4 0 0 0 1 4
03 CLARK, Brandon 11 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
35 GARRETT, Robert 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
24 CLARKE, Julian 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
31 HARRISON, Niyi 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 24-57 7-23 23-33 9-15 24 22 13 14 4 12 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-25   44.00 % 4-13   30.77 % 7-9   77.78 %
Second Half 11-25   44.00 % 2-7   28.57 % 13-19   68.42 %
OT 1 2-7   28.57 % 1-3   33.33 % 3-5   60.00 %
Total 24-57   42.1 % 7-23   30.4 % 23-33   69.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 15 1st-14:16



1st Half Box Score
Utah State 34

Santa Clara 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Shaw, Jarred 17 3-4 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 8
13 Medlin, Preston 17 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 1 2
12 Berger, Danny 12 2-6 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 6
20 Roland, TeNale 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Clifford, Ben 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
34 Reed, Kyisean 14 4-5 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 1 8
21 Butterfield, Spencer 7 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
0 Davis, Marcel 13 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 2 4
25 Stone, Jordan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Jean, Marvin 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-27 3-10 7-9 8-10 18 7 8 12 0 6 34
44.4 % 30.0 % 77.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 FOSTER, Kevin 15 4-13 3-8 1-1 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 1 12
0 ROQUEMORE, Evan 17 1-3 1-3 4-5 0-1 1 0 6 0 1 0 7
15 TRASOLINI, Marc 18 1-2 0-1 1-2 2-4 6 1 0 2 2 1 3
25 McARTHUR, John 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
42 COWELS, Raymond III 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
20 JOHNSON, Denzel 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
44 ATANGA, Yannick 7 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3
3 CLARK, Brandon 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
35 GARRETT, Robert 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 CLARKE, Julian 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
31 HARRISON, Niyi 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-25 4-13 7-9 4-8 12 10 7 10 3 4 33
44.0 % 30.8 % 77.8 %



2nd Half Box Score
Utah State 36

Santa Clara 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Shaw, Jarred 16 3-4 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 5 2 3 1 0 7
13 Medlin, Preston 20 2-2 1-1 1-1 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 0 6
12 Berger, Danny 10 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
20 Roland, TeNale 14 3-4 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 9
1 Clifford, Ben 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
34 Reed, Kyisean 18 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-5 5 0 0 1 0 1 1
21 Butterfield, Spencer 9 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 5
0 Davis, Marcel 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
25 Stone, Jordan 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 Jean, Marvin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-20 3-6 5-7 1-14 15 12 7 11 1 1 36
70.0 % 50.0 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 FOSTER, Kevin 15 5-9 2-5 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 3 14
0 ROQUEMORE, Evan 17 5-7 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 2 11
15 TRASOLINI, Marc 11 0-2 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
25 McARTHUR, John 11 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 1
42 COWELS, Raymond III 16 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0
20 JOHNSON, Denzel 8 1-1 0-0 5-6 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7
44 ATANGA, Yannick 14 0-2 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
3 CLARK, Brandon 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
35 GARRETT, Robert 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
24 CLARKE, Julian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 HARRISON, Niyi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-25 2-7 13-19 3-5 8 7 5 1 1 8 37
44.0 % 28.6 % 68.4 %



OT Box Score
Utah State 10

Santa Clara 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Shaw, Jarred 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Medlin, Preston 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Berger, Danny 5 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
20 Roland, TeNale 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
1 Clifford, Ben 3 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
34 Reed, Kyisean 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2
21 Butterfield, Spencer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Davis, Marcel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Stone, Jordan 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Jean, Marvin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 2-3 1-1 5-7 0-4 4 3 2 2 0 2 10

66.7 %
100.0

% 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 FOSTER, Kevin 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
0 ROQUEMORE, Evan 5 1-3 1-2 2-3 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
15 TRASOLINI, Marc 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
25 McARTHUR, John 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 COWELS, Raymond III 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 JOHNSON, Denzel 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
44 ATANGA, Yannick 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 CLARK, Brandon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 GARRETT, Robert 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 CLARKE, Julian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 HARRISON, Niyi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 2-7 1-3 3-5 2-2 4 5 1 3 0 0 8
28.6 % 33.3 % 60.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Utah State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Santa Clara
TURNOVER  by MEDLIN,PRESTON 19:46

19:45 STEAL  by COWELS,RAYMOND III
19:42 MISS 3PTR by ROQUEMORE,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by MEDLIN,PRESTON --
MISS 3PTR by ROLAND,TENALE 19:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MCARTHUR,JOHN
19:21 TURNOVER  by MCARTHUR,JOHN

STEAL  by MEDLIN,PRESTON 19:20
MISS 3PTR by MEDLIN,PRESTON 19:16

-- REBOUND DEF by COWELS,RAYMOND III
19:12 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,KEVIN

-- ASSIST  by ROQUEMORE,EVAN
MISS LAYUP by BERGER,DANNY 18:35
REBOUND OFF by CLIFFORD,BEN --
MISS LAYUP by CLIFFORD,BEN 18:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TRASOLINI,MARC
FOUL  by CLIFFORD,BEN 18:01

18:01 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by ROQUEMORE,EVAN
18:01 0-5 H 5 GOOD FT by ROQUEMORE,EVAN

GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,JARRED(in the paint) 17:47 2-5 H 3
ASSIST  by BERGER,DANNY --

17:41 2-8 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,KEVIN
-- ASSIST  by ROQUEMORE,EVAN

FOUL  by MEDLIN,PRESTON 17:39
17:39 2-9 H 7 GOOD FT by FOSTER,KEVIN

SUB IN by REED,KYISEAN 17:39
SUB OUT by CLIFFORD,BEN 17:39
MISS LAYUP by BERGER,DANNY 17:35
REBOUND OFF by SHAW,JARRED --
GOOD DUNK by SHAW,JARRED(in the paint) 17:35 4-9 H 5

17:07 4-12 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,KEVIN
-- ASSIST  by ROQUEMORE,EVAN

TURNOVER  by SHAW,JARRED 16:42
SUB IN by BUTTERFIELD,SPENCER 16:42
SUB OUT by BERGER,DANNY 16:42

16:42 SUB IN by ATANGA,YANNICK
16:42 SUB OUT by MCARTHUR,JOHN
16:33 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,KEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by COWELS,RAYMOND III
16:30 4-14 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by COWELS,RAYMOND III(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:30
TURNOVER  by MEDLIN,PRESTON 16:09

16:09 STEAL  by ATANGA,YANNICK
15:45 4-17 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by ROQUEMORE,EVAN

-- ASSIST  by FOSTER,KEVIN
15:28 FOUL  by ATANGA,YANNICK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:28
15:28 SUB IN by CLARKE,JULIAN
15:28 SUB OUT by COWELS,RAYMOND III

MISS LAYUP by REED,KYISEAN 15:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TRASOLINI,MARC

14:59 MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,KEVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TRASOLINI,MARC

14:42 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by BUTTERFIELD,SPENCER --
TURNOVER  by BUTTERFIELD,SPENCER 14:19

14:18 STEAL  by FOSTER,KEVIN
14:16 4-19 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,KEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)



13:56 FOUL  by CLARKE,JULIAN
13:56 SUB IN by COWELS,RAYMOND III
13:56 SUB IN by GARRETT,ROBERT
13:56 SUB IN by CLARK,BRANDON
13:56 SUB OUT by ROQUEMORE,EVAN
13:56 SUB OUT by TRASOLINI,MARC
13:56 SUB OUT by FOSTER,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by ROLAND,TENALE 13:44
REBOUND OFF by STONE,JORDAN --
GOOD DUNK by REED,KYISEAN(in the paint) 13:36 6-19 H 13
ASSIST  by STONE,JORDAN --
SUB IN by JEAN,MARVIN 13:30
SUB IN by STONE,JORDAN 13:30
SUB OUT by SHAW,JARRED 13:30
SUB OUT by BUTTERFIELD,SPENCER 13:30

13:03 TURNOVER  by COWELS,RAYMOND III
STEAL  by JEAN,MARVIN 12:55

12:54 FOUL  by GARRETT,ROBERT
GOOD FT by MEDLIN,PRESTON 12:54 7-19 H 12
GOOD FT by MEDLIN,PRESTON 12:54 8-19 H 11
SUB IN by DAVIS,MARCEL 12:54
SUB OUT by ROLAND,TENALE 12:54

12:42 8-21 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,BRANDON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by REED,KYISEAN 12:21

12:21 SUB IN by MCARTHUR,JOHN
12:21 SUB IN by TRASOLINI,MARC
12:21 SUB OUT by GARRETT,ROBERT
12:21 SUB OUT by ATANGA,YANNICK
12:11 MISS 3PTR by COWELS,RAYMOND III

REBOUND DEF by MEDLIN,PRESTON --
GOOD LAYUP by REED,KYISEAN(in the paint) 11:57 10-21 H 11
ASSIST  by MEDLIN,PRESTON --

11:32 MISS LAYUP by COWELS,RAYMOND III
REBOUND DEF by STONE,JORDAN --

11:27 FOUL  by MCARTHUR,JOHN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:27
GOOD FT by DAVIS,MARCEL 11:27 11-21 H 10
GOOD FT by DAVIS,MARCEL 11:27 12-21 H 9

11:27 SUB IN by FOSTER,KEVIN
11:27 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DENZEL
11:27 SUB IN by ROQUEMORE,EVAN
11:27 SUB OUT by COWELS,RAYMOND III
11:27 SUB OUT by CLARK,BRANDON
11:27 SUB OUT by CLARKE,JULIAN
11:13 TURNOVER  by FOSTER,KEVIN

STEAL  by DAVIS,MARCEL 11:12
GOOD LAYUP by JEAN,MARVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:08 14-21 H 7
ASSIST  by DAVIS,MARCEL --
FOUL  by DAVIS,MARCEL 10:43

10:43 MISS FT by ROQUEMORE,EVAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:43 14-22 H 8 GOOD FT by ROQUEMORE,EVAN
10:43 14-23 H 9 GOOD FT by ROQUEMORE,EVAN

SUB IN by SHAW,JARRED 10:43
SUB OUT by STONE,JORDAN 10:43

10:43 SUB IN by ATANGA,YANNICK
10:43 SUB OUT by MCARTHUR,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,JARRED(in the paint) 10:27 16-23 H 7
ASSIST  by MEDLIN,PRESTON --

10:13 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by SHAW,JARRED --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,MARCEL 10:08



10:04 TURNOVER  by TRASOLINI,MARC
STEAL  by DAVIS,MARCEL 10:03
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,MARCEL(in the paint) 10:02 18-23 H 5

10:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:49 18-25 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ATANGA,YANNICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROQUEMORE,EVAN
FOUL  by JEAN,MARVIN 09:49

09:49 18-26 H 8 GOOD FT by ATANGA,YANNICK
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,MARCEL 09:29
SUB IN by BERGER,DANNY 09:29
SUB OUT by JEAN,MARVIN 09:29

09:17 18-28 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,DENZEL(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SHAW,JARRED 08:54

08:45 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DENZEL
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MARCEL 08:20
REBOUND OFF by REED,KYISEAN --

08:19 FOUL  by ATANGA,YANNICK
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:19

08:19 SUB IN by MCARTHUR,JOHN
08:19 SUB OUT by ATANGA,YANNICK
07:58 MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by REED,KYISEAN --
MISS 3PTR by MEDLIN,PRESTON 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by ROQUEMORE,EVAN
07:31 18-30 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by MCARTHUR,JOHN

-- ASSIST  by ROQUEMORE,EVAN
GOOD JUMPER by REED,KYISEAN 07:11 20-30 H 10

06:55 MISS 3PTR by TRASOLINI,MARC
REBOUND DEF by SHAW,JARRED --
MISS LAYUP by BERGER,DANNY 06:48

06:48 BLOCK  by ROQUEMORE,EVAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:47 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by CLIFFORD,BEN 06:47
SUB IN by BUTTERFIELD,SPENCER 06:47
SUB OUT by REED,KYISEAN 06:47
SUB OUT by MEDLIN,PRESTON 06:47

06:47 SUB IN by COWELS,RAYMOND III
06:47 SUB IN by CLARKE,JULIAN
06:47 SUB OUT by FOSTER,KEVIN
06:47 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DENZEL

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,MARCEL 06:41
06:41 BLOCK  by TRASOLINI,MARC

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
06:22 FOUL  by COWELS,RAYMOND III
06:22 SUB IN by CLARK,BRANDON
06:22 SUB OUT by COWELS,RAYMOND III
06:12 FOUL  by MCARTHUR,JOHN

GOOD FT by SHAW,JARRED 06:12 21-30 H 9
GOOD FT by SHAW,JARRED 06:12 22-30 H 8

06:12 SUB IN by GARRETT,ROBERT
06:12 SUB OUT by MCARTHUR,JOHN
05:41 22-32 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by TRASOLINI,MARC(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROQUEMORE,EVAN
GOOD 3PTR by BERGER,DANNY 05:18 25-32 H 7
ASSIST  by CLIFFORD,BEN --

05:01 TURNOVER  by CLARKE,JULIAN
STEAL  by BERGER,DANNY 04:58
MISS 3PTR by BERGER,DANNY 04:31
REBOUND OFF by CLIFFORD,BEN --
GOOD 3PTR by BUTTERFIELD,SPENCER 04:28 28-32 H 4
ASSIST  by CLIFFORD,BEN --



04:02 TURNOVER  by TRASOLINI,MARC
04:02 SUB IN by FOSTER,KEVIN
04:02 SUB OUT by CLARKE,JULIAN

FOUL  by CLIFFORD,BEN 03:51
03:51 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by REED,KYISEAN 03:51
SUB OUT by CLIFFORD,BEN 03:51

03:38 MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,KEVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TRASOLINI,MARC

03:37 TURNOVER  by FOSTER,KEVIN
03:37 FOUL  by FOSTER,KEVIN

MISS FT by BUTTERFIELD,SPENCER 03:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BUTTERFIELD,SPENCER 03:37 29-32 H 3
SUB IN by MEDLIN,PRESTON 03:37
SUB OUT by BUTTERFIELD,SPENCER 03:37
MISS JUMPER by SHAW,JARRED 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TRASOLINI,MARC
03:18 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by MEDLIN,PRESTON --
GOOD 3PTR by BERGER,DANNY 03:06 32-32
ASSIST  by DAVIS,MARCEL --

02:44 MISS 3PTR by ROQUEMORE,EVAN
REBOUND DEF by BERGER,DANNY --
FOUL  by REED,KYISEAN 02:21
TURNOVER  by REED,KYISEAN 02:21

01:59 MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,KEVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,BRANDON

01:56 TURNOVER  by CLARK,BRANDON
STEAL  by REED,KYISEAN 01:54

01:54 SUB IN by COWELS,RAYMOND III
01:54 SUB OUT by CLARK,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by REED,KYISEAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:52 34-32 V 2
01:50 FOUL  by TRASOLINI,MARC

MISS FT by REED,KYISEAN 01:54
REBOUND OFF by SHAW,JARRED --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:25
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:18

01:11 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BERGER,DANNY 00:54

00:53 STEAL  by TRASOLINI,MARC
FOUL  by REED,KYISEAN 00:46

00:46 MISS FT by TRASOLINI,MARC
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:46 34-33 V 1 GOOD FT by TRASOLINI,MARC
SUB IN by CLIFFORD,BEN 00:46
SUB IN by BUTTERFIELD,SPENCER 00:46
SUB OUT by BERGER,DANNY 00:46
SUB OUT by REED,KYISEAN 00:46

00:46 SUB IN by HARRISON,NIYI
00:46 SUB OUT by GARRETT,ROBERT

MISS JUMPER by CLIFFORD,BEN 00:33
-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,KEVIN

00:05 FOUL  by FOSTER,KEVIN
00:05 TURNOVER  by FOSTER,KEVIN
00:05 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DENZEL
00:05 SUB OUT by FOSTER,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MARCEL 00:01
00:01 BLOCK  by TRASOLINI,MARC

-- REBOUND DEF by TRASOLINI,MARC



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Utah State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Santa Clara
SUB IN by REED,KYISEAN 20:00
SUB OUT by CLIFFORD,BEN 20:00
GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,JARRED(in the paint) 19:47 36-33 V 3
ASSIST  by MEDLIN,PRESTON --

19:31 MISS JUMPER by TRASOLINI,MARC
REBOUND DEF by BERGER,DANNY --
GOOD 3PTR by ROLAND,TENALE 19:14 39-33 V 6
ASSIST  by SHAW,JARRED --

18:53 MISS 3PTR by COWELS,RAYMOND III
REBOUND DEF by REED,KYISEAN --
MISS 3PTR by BERGER,DANNY 18:45

-- REBOUND DEF by COWELS,RAYMOND III
18:25 TURNOVER  by FOSTER,KEVIN

STEAL  by REED,KYISEAN 18:24
MISS LAYUP by BERGER,DANNY 18:08

18:08 BLOCK  by FOSTER,KEVIN
-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,KEVIN

FOUL  by SHAW,JARRED 17:56
17:47 MISS JUMPER by TRASOLINI,MARC

REBOUND DEF by BERGER,DANNY --
17:43 FOUL  by TRASOLINI,MARC

GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,JARRED(in the paint) 17:25 41-33 V 8
ASSIST  by BERGER,DANNY --

17:10 MISS 3PTR by COWELS,RAYMOND III
REBOUND DEF by REED,KYISEAN --
TURNOVER  by SHAW,JARRED 16:47

16:36 41-36 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,KEVIN
-- ASSIST  by ROQUEMORE,EVAN

16:20 FOUL  by ROQUEMORE,EVAN
SUB IN by BUTTERFIELD,SPENCER 16:20
SUB OUT by BERGER,DANNY 16:20
GOOD LAYUP by ROLAND,TENALE(in the paint) 16:02 43-36 V 7

15:45 43-38 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,KEVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROQUEMORE,EVAN

GOOD 3PTR by BUTTERFIELD,SPENCER 15:27 46-38 V 8
ASSIST  by SHAW,JARRED --

15:14 46-40 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by ROQUEMORE,EVAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SHAW,JARRED 14:52

-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,KEVIN
14:44 MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by REED,KYISEAN --
TURNOVER  by ROLAND,TENALE 14:37

14:37 STEAL  by ROQUEMORE,EVAN
14:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:36 SUB IN by ATANGA,YANNICK
14:36 SUB IN by CLARK,BRANDON
14:36 SUB OUT by ROQUEMORE,EVAN
14:36 SUB OUT by TRASOLINI,MARC
14:18 MISS JUMPER by COWELS,RAYMOND III

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,JARRED --
SUB IN by STONE,JORDAN 14:14
SUB IN by DAVIS,MARCEL 14:14
SUB OUT by SHAW,JARRED 14:14
SUB OUT by ROLAND,TENALE 14:14

14:14 SUB IN by GARRETT,ROBERT
14:14 SUB OUT by MCARTHUR,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by STONE,JORDAN(in the paint) 13:53 48-40 V 8
ASSIST  by DAVIS,MARCEL --



13:32 48-43 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,KEVIN
-- ASSIST  by COWELS,RAYMOND III

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,MARCEL(in the paint) 13:01 50-43 V 7
12:40 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by MEDLIN,PRESTON --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,MARCEL 12:22

12:21 STEAL  by FOSTER,KEVIN
FOUL  by BUTTERFIELD,SPENCER 12:19

12:19 50-44 V 6 GOOD FT by FOSTER,KEVIN
12:19 50-45 V 5 GOOD FT by FOSTER,KEVIN

TURNOVER  by BUTTERFIELD,SPENCER 12:06
12:04 STEAL  by FOSTER,KEVIN
12:03 50-47 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,KEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BUTTERFIELD,SPENCER(in the paint) 11:52 52-47 V 5
11:42 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,KEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by ATANGA,YANNICK
FOUL  by STONE,JORDAN 11:40

11:40 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by CLIFFORD,BEN 11:40
SUB IN by BERGER,DANNY 11:40
SUB OUT by REED,KYISEAN 11:40
SUB OUT by BUTTERFIELD,SPENCER 11:40

11:40 SUB IN by TRASOLINI,MARC
11:40 SUB IN by ROQUEMORE,EVAN
11:40 SUB OUT by GARRETT,ROBERT
11:40 SUB OUT by COWELS,RAYMOND III

FOUL  by CLIFFORD,BEN 11:28
11:28 MISS FT by CLARK,BRANDON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:28 52-48 V 4 GOOD FT by CLARK,BRANDON

SUB IN by SHAW,JARRED 11:28
SUB OUT by STONE,JORDAN 11:28
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,MARCEL 11:14 54-48 V 6

10:43 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by BERGER,DANNY --
GOOD DUNK by BERGER,DANNY(in the paint) 10:18 56-48 V 8
ASSIST  by MEDLIN,PRESTON --
FOUL  by CLIFFORD,BEN 09:57

09:57 56-49 V 7 GOOD FT by TRASOLINI,MARC
09:57 MISS FT by TRASOLINI,MARC

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,JARRED --
SUB IN by REED,KYISEAN 09:57
SUB OUT by CLIFFORD,BEN 09:57

09:57 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DENZEL
09:57 SUB IN by COWELS,RAYMOND III
09:57 SUB OUT by CLARK,BRANDON
09:57 SUB OUT by FOSTER,KEVIN
09:34 FOUL  by ATANGA,YANNICK

MISS FT by REED,KYISEAN 09:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by REED,KYISEAN 09:34 57-49 V 8

09:34 SUB IN by MCARTHUR,JOHN
09:34 SUB OUT by TRASOLINI,MARC
09:15 57-51 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by ROQUEMORE,EVAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MEDLIN,PRESTON 09:05
09:03 STEAL  by JOHNSON,DENZEL

FOUL  by BERGER,DANNY 08:45
08:45 57-52 V 5 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DENZEL
08:45 57-53 V 4 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DENZEL

TURNOVER  by SHAW,JARRED 08:27
08:26 STEAL  by COWELS,RAYMOND III
08:19 MISS JUMPER by ROQUEMORE,EVAN



-- REBOUND OFF by ATANGA,YANNICK
08:13 MISS LAYUP by ATANGA,YANNICK

BLOCK  by SHAW,JARRED 08:13
REBOUND DEF by SHAW,JARRED --

07:57 FOUL  by MCARTHUR,JOHN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:57
MISS FT by SHAW,JARRED 07:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SHAW,JARRED 07:57 58-53 V 5
SUB IN by ROLAND,TENALE 07:57
SUB OUT by DAVIS,MARCEL 07:57

07:26 58-55 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,DENZEL
-- ASSIST  by MCARTHUR,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by BERGER,DANNY 06:48
-- REBOUND DEF by MCARTHUR,JOHN

FOUL  by SHAW,JARRED 06:47
06:47 58-56 V 2 GOOD FT by MCARTHUR,JOHN
06:47 MISS FT by MCARTHUR,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,JARRED --
SUB IN by BUTTERFIELD,SPENCER 06:47
SUB OUT by BERGER,DANNY 06:47
TURNOVER  by ROLAND,TENALE 06:20

06:19 STEAL  by ROQUEMORE,EVAN
06:11 MISS LAYUP by ROQUEMORE,EVAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MCARTHUR,JOHN
06:09 MISS LAYUP by MCARTHUR,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by REED,KYISEAN --
TURNOVER  by REED,KYISEAN 06:04

06:02 STEAL  by COWELS,RAYMOND III
FOUL  by BUTTERFIELD,SPENCER 05:53

05:53 58-57 V 1 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DENZEL
05:53 58-58 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DENZEL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:35
MISS 3PTR by ROLAND,TENALE 05:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:03 FOUL  by MCARTHUR,JOHN
05:03 SUB IN by FOSTER,KEVIN
05:03 SUB IN by TRASOLINI,MARC
05:03 SUB OUT by COWELS,RAYMOND III
05:03 SUB OUT by MCARTHUR,JOHN

GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,JARRED 04:43 60-58 V 2
ASSIST  by MEDLIN,PRESTON --

04:12 60-60 GOOD LAYUP by ROQUEMORE,EVAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MEDLIN,PRESTON 03:51

03:48 STEAL  by FOSTER,KEVIN
03:20 60-62 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROQUEMORE,EVAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by SHAW,JARRED 03:20
03:20 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
03:20 60-63 H 3 GOOD FT by ROQUEMORE,EVAN
03:20 SUB IN by GARRETT,ROBERT
03:20 SUB OUT by TRASOLINI,MARC

TURNOVER  by BUTTERFIELD,SPENCER 03:05
SUB IN by JEAN,MARVIN 03:05
SUB OUT by BUTTERFIELD,SPENCER 03:05

03:05 SUB IN by TRASOLINI,MARC
03:05 SUB OUT by GARRETT,ROBERT
02:44 MISS LAYUP by ATANGA,YANNICK

REBOUND DEF by REED,KYISEAN --
02:43 SUB IN by GARRETT,ROBERT
02:43 SUB OUT by TRASOLINI,MARC

GOOD LAYUP by MEDLIN,PRESTON(in the paint) 02:29 62-63 H 1
02:29 FOUL  by GARRETT,ROBERT



GOOD FT by MEDLIN,PRESTON 02:29 63-63
02:29 SUB IN by COWELS,RAYMOND III
02:29 SUB IN by TRASOLINI,MARC
02:29 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DENZEL
02:29 SUB OUT by GARRETT,ROBERT

FOUL  by SHAW,JARRED 02:09
02:09 MISS FT by ATANGA,YANNICK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:09 63-64 H 1 GOOD FT by ATANGA,YANNICK

SUB IN by BERGER,DANNY 02:09
SUB OUT by JEAN,MARVIN 02:09

02:09 SUB IN by GARRETT,ROBERT
02:09 SUB OUT by TRASOLINI,MARC

TURNOVER  by SHAW,JARRED 01:47
01:47 SUB IN by TRASOLINI,MARC
01:47 SUB OUT by GARRETT,ROBERT
01:33 63-66 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ROQUEMORE,EVAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by REED,KYISEAN 01:13
-- REBOUND DEF by TRASOLINI,MARC

FOUL  by SHAW,JARRED 01:11
SUB IN by STONE,JORDAN 01:11
SUB OUT by SHAW,JARRED 01:11

01:10 MISS FT by TRASOLINI,MARC
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:10 63-67 H 4 GOOD FT by TRASOLINI,MARC
01:10 SUB IN by GARRETT,ROBERT
01:10 SUB OUT by TRASOLINI,MARC
00:53 FOUL  by GARRETT,ROBERT

GOOD FT by ROLAND,TENALE 00:53 64-67 H 3
00:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by ROLAND,TENALE 00:53 65-67 H 2
SUB IN by JEAN,MARVIN 00:53
SUB OUT by BERGER,DANNY 00:53

00:53 SUB IN by MCARTHUR,JOHN
00:53 SUB IN by TRASOLINI,MARC
00:53 SUB OUT by ATANGA,YANNICK
00:53 SUB OUT by GARRETT,ROBERT
00:31 65-69 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,KEVIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROQUEMORE,EVAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:30
GOOD LAYUP by ROLAND,TENALE(in the paint) 00:25 67-69 H 2
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:25
SUB IN by CLIFFORD,BEN 00:25
SUB OUT by STONE,JORDAN 00:25

00:25 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DENZEL
00:25 SUB OUT by MCARTHUR,JOHN

FOUL  by MEDLIN,PRESTON 00:19
00:19 67-70 H 3 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DENZEL
00:19 MISS FT by JOHNSON,DENZEL

REBOUND DEF by BUTTERFIELD,SPENCER --
SUB IN by BUTTERFIELD,SPENCER 00:19
SUB IN by BERGER,DANNY 00:19
SUB OUT by REED,KYISEAN 00:19
SUB OUT by JEAN,MARVIN 00:19
GOOD 3PTR by MEDLIN,PRESTON 00:03 70-70
SUB IN by JEAN,MARVIN 00:02
SUB IN by STONE,JORDAN 00:02
SUB IN by REED,KYISEAN 00:02
SUB OUT by BUTTERFIELD,SPENCER 00:02
SUB OUT by CLIFFORD,BEN 00:02
SUB OUT by BERGER,DANNY 00:02

00:02 SUB IN by MCARTHUR,JOHN



00:02 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DENZEL

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Utah State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Santa Clara
SUB IN by REED,KYISEAN 05:00
SUB IN by STONE,JORDAN 05:00
SUB OUT by CLIFFORD,BEN 05:00
SUB OUT by SHAW,JARRED 05:00

05:00 SUB IN by ATANGA,YANNICK
05:00 SUB OUT by MCARTHUR,JOHN
04:48 TURNOVER  by ROQUEMORE,EVAN

STEAL  by REED,KYISEAN 04:45
04:26 FOUL  by COWELS,RAYMOND III

GOOD FT by STONE,JORDAN 04:26 71-70 V 1
GOOD FT by STONE,JORDAN 04:26 72-70 V 2
SUB IN by CLIFFORD,BEN 04:26
SUB OUT by STONE,JORDAN 04:26

04:26 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DENZEL
04:26 SUB OUT by COWELS,RAYMOND III
04:01 MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by CLIFFORD,BEN --
03:59 FOUL  by ATANGA,YANNICK

MISS FT by CLIFFORD,BEN 03:58
-- REBOUND DEF by MCARTHUR,JOHN

03:58 SUB IN by MCARTHUR,JOHN
03:58 SUB OUT by ATANGA,YANNICK
03:39 TURNOVER  by FOSTER,KEVIN

STEAL  by REED,KYISEAN 03:37
TURNOVER  by REED,KYISEAN 03:07
FOUL  by BERGER,DANNY 02:53

02:53 72-71 V 1 GOOD FT by FOSTER,KEVIN
02:53 MISS FT by FOSTER,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by BERGER,DANNY --
02:53 SUB IN by ATANGA,YANNICK
02:53 SUB OUT by MCARTHUR,JOHN

GOOD 3PTR by MEDLIN,PRESTON 02:32 75-71 V 4
ASSIST  by CLIFFORD,BEN --

02:10 FOUL  by TRASOLINI,MARC
02:10 TURNOVER  by TRASOLINI,MARC

FOUL  by CLIFFORD,BEN 01:53
TURNOVER  by CLIFFORD,BEN 01:53
SUB IN by STONE,JORDAN 01:53
SUB OUT by CLIFFORD,BEN 01:53

01:53 SUB IN by MCARTHUR,JOHN
01:53 SUB OUT by ATANGA,YANNICK
01:36 MISS LAYUP by TRASOLINI,MARC

REBOUND DEF by STONE,JORDAN --
MISS JUMPER by MEDLIN,PRESTON 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DENZEL
FOUL  by ROLAND,TENALE 01:06

01:06 MISS FT by ROQUEMORE,EVAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:06 75-72 V 3 GOOD FT by ROQUEMORE,EVAN
01:06 75-73 V 2 GOOD FT by ROQUEMORE,EVAN
01:06 SUB IN by ATANGA,YANNICK
01:06 SUB OUT by MCARTHUR,JOHN
00:54 FOUL  by FOSTER,KEVIN

GOOD FT by BERGER,DANNY 00:54 76-73 V 3
GOOD FT by BERGER,DANNY 00:54 77-73 V 4
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:54



00:31 MISS JUMPER by ROQUEMORE,EVAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ATANGA,YANNICK

00:25 77-75 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by TRASOLINI,MARC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DENZEL

00:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by BUTTERFIELD,SPENCER 00:24
SUB OUT by STONE,JORDAN 00:24
GOOD DUNK by REED,KYISEAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:23 79-75 V 4
ASSIST  by ROLAND,TENALE --

00:16 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DENZEL
-- REBOUND OFF by ROQUEMORE,EVAN

00:12 79-78 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by ROQUEMORE,EVAN
00:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:09 SUB IN by COWELS,RAYMOND III
00:09 SUB OUT by ATANGA,YANNICK
00:06 FOUL  by JOHNSON,DENZEL

MISS FT by BERGER,DANNY 00:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BERGER,DANNY 00:06 80-78 V 2

00:00 MISS 3PTR by ROQUEMORE,EVAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


